

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

No. 25

Monday 31st March,

2008

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[80]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS BROADCASTING ACT (CAP. 112)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE SOLOMON ISLANDS BROADCASTING CORPORATION

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 4(1) of the Solomon Islands Broadcasting Act, and after consultation with Cabinet, I HONOURABLE DR. DEREK SIKUA, Prime Minister, do hereby appoint –

MRS CHRISTINA VUNAGI (re-appointmented) MR. BADDLEY ALAHA (re-appointed) FR. NOEL ORODIANA MR. MICHAEL SARU MR. GEORGE PALUA MS. NANET TUTUA MR. DAVID PALAPU

to be members of the Solomon Islands Broadcasting Corporation for a period of three (3) years with effect from the date hereof.

The appointment of the previous Board members is hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth-seventh day of March, 2008.

HONOURABLE DR. DEREK SIKUA MP Prime Minister 101

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited. ()